Vendor financing (320) (233) (30) - (583)
Finance lease (1,772) - - - (1,772)
Interest payables (79) (2) - - (81)
Accounts payable  (4,479) (79) (35) (3) (4,596)
Total financial liabilities  (20,719) (680) (219) (3) (21,621)

2007 RUR USD EURO Other Total
Cash and cash equivalents  494 1 - - 495
Accounts receivable  2,633 1 - - 2,634
Financial assets 29 - - - 29
Investments held to maturity 30 - - - 30
Loans issued  16 - - - 16
Total financial assets  3,202 2 - - 3,204

Loans and borrowings (4,951) (444) (231) - (5,626)
Bonds (8,240) - - - (8,240)
Promissory notes (306) - - - (306)
Vendor financing - (307) (74) - (381)
Finance lease (956) - - - (956)
Interest payables (97) (10) - - (107)
Accounts payable  (3,441) (149) (16) - (3,606)
Total financial liabilities  (17,991) (910) (321) - (19,222)

OJSC VolgaTelecom
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

(in millions of Russian Roubles)

53

The sensitivity analysis of profit and equity to the foreign exchange risk is shown in the table
below:

 USD Euro

Forex

   change, %
Effect on income before

income tax
Forex

   change, %
Effect on income before income

 Tax
2008 +10% (68) -2% +5% (11) 0%
 -10% 68 2% -5% 11 0%
2007 +10% (91) -2% +5% (16) 0%
 -10% 91 2% -5% 16 0%

Interest Rate Risk

The interest rate risk is a risk that changes in interest rates on financial instruments used by the
Group will influence the financial performance and cash flows of the Group.
The following table presents the Group’s financial instruments that are exposed to interest rate risk
as of 31 December 2008 and 2007:
2008   Fixed rate Variable rate No rate Total
Cash and cash equivalents   1,644 - 34 1,678
Accounts receivable   - - 2,628 2,628
Financial assets  - - 20 20
Investments held to maturity  202 - - 202
Loans issued   9 - - 9
Total financial assets   1,855 - 2,682 4,537